Special 
Land Use 

Single room occupancy  5.9.32.  —  CC, TCC, 
TBA, TOD, 
C, NOS  

—  LDR, MDR  

Sec. 5.9.32. Single Room Occupancy (SRO). 

A. Separation Requirement. Any SRO having more than ten (10)thirteen (13) or more units shall be at 
least one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from any other SRO, residential rehabilitation facility, 
transitional or emergency shelter, or small or large adult foster care facility.  

B. Continuous Tenancy. At least ninety (90) percent of the SRO units shall be occupied by the same 
tenants for a continuous period of at least thirty-two (32)ninety (90) days.

[...]

kitchen, but not both. An SRO facility is not an owner-occupied rooming/boarding house, hotel, 
motel or bed and breakfast. 

Sec. 5.9.32. Single Room Occupancy (SRO). 

A. Separation Requirement. Any SRO having thirteen (13) or more units shall be at least one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) feet from any other SRO, residential rehabilitation facility, transitional or 
emergency shelter, or small or large adult foster care facility.  

B. Continuous Tenancy. At least ninety (90) percent of the SRO units shall be occupied by the same 
tenants for a continuous period of at least ninety (90) days.